

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF REAL, QUEZON
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022

PARTICULARS	MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF REAL, QUEZON			
	TOTAL	GF	SEF	TF
Cash Flows from Operating Activities				
Cash Inflows				
Collection from taxpayers	6,088,008.97	4,566,317.22	1,521,691.75	
Share from Internal Revenue Allotment	153,206,772.00	153,206,772.00		
Receipts from business/service income	12,647,247.33	12,647,247.33		
Interest Income	213,452.77	212,804.66	648.11	
Dividend Income	-			
Other Receipts	26,694,956.90	6,340,466.40	3,700,946.77	16,653,543.73
Total Cash Inflows	198,850,437.97	176,973,607.61	5,223,286.63	16,653,543.73
Cash Outflows				
Payments of expenses	-			
Payment to suppliers and creditors	92,734,229.50	69,041,448.65	2,789,161.04	20,903,619.81
Payment to employees	37,325,810.02	37,325,810.02		
Interest Expense	-			
Other Expenses	1,696,117.05	1,696,117.05		
Total Cash Outflows	131,756,156.57	108,063,375.72	2,789,161.04	20,903,619.81
Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities	67,094,281.40	68,910,231.89	2,434,125.59	(4,250,076.08)
Cash Flows From Investing Activities				
Cash Inflows				
Proceeds from Sale of Investment Property	-			
Proceeds from Sale/Disposal of Property, Plant and Equipment	-			
Proceeds from Sale of Investments	-			
Collection of Principal on loans to other entities	-			
Proceeds from Matured/Return of Investment	-			
Collection of Long Term-Loan	-			
Total Cash Inflows	-	-	-	-
Cash Outflows				
Purchase/Construction of Investment Property	-			
Purchase/Construction of Property, Plant and Equipment	44,632,830.57	44,632,830.57	-	
Investment	-			
Purchase of Bearer Biological Assets	-			
Purchase of Intangible Assets	-			
Grant of Loans	-			
Total Cash Outflows	44,632,830.57	44,632,830.57	-	-
Net Cash Flows from Investing Activities	(44,632,830.57)	(44,632,830.57)	-	-
Cash Flow from Financing Activities				
Cash Inflows				
Proceeds from Issuance of Bonds	-			
Proceeds from Loans	-			
Total Cash Inflows	-	-	-	-
Cash Outflows				
Payment of Long-Term Liabilities	-			
Retirement/Redemption of debt securities	-			
Payment of loan amortization	-			
Total Cash Outflows	-	-	-	-
Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities	-	-	-	-
Total Cash Provided by Operating, Investing and Financing Activities	22,461,450.83	24,277,401.32	2,434,125.59	(4,250,076.08)
Add : Cash at the Beginning of the year	200,619,297.99	171,214,303.85	1,357,385.20	28,047,608.94
Cash Balance Ending JUNE 30, 2022	223,080,748.82	195,491,705.17	3,791,510.79	23,797,532.86
Cash Balance per Statement of Financial Position				
Discrepancy	223,080,748.82	195,491,705.17	3,791,510.79	23,797,532.86
AS SUBMITTED	-			
DIFFERENCE	-	-	-	-

PARTICULARS	MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF REAL, QUEZON			
	TOTAL	GF	SEF	TF
Cash Flow from Operating Activities	67,094,281.40	68,910,231.89	2,434,125.59	(4,250,076.08)
Cash Flow from Investing Activities	(44,632,830.57)	(44,632,830.57)	-	-
Cash Flow from Financing Activities	-	-	-	-
Net Cash Provided by (Used in)	22,461,450.83	24,277,401.32	2,434,125.59	(4,250,076.08)
Cash Balance Beginning	200,619,297.99	171,214,303.85	1,357,385.20	28,047,608.94
Cash Balance Ending	223,080,748.82	195,491,705.17	3,791,510.79	23,797,532.86

Notes to Cash Flow Statement

a) Cash and Cash Equivalent

Cash and cash equivalents consist of cash on hand, balances with banks, and investment in money market instruments. Cash and cash equiva

(absolute amount)


PARTICULARS	MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF REAL, QUEZON			
	TOTAL	GF	SEF	TF
Cash on hand and balances with banks	223,080,748.82	195,491,705.17	3,791,510.79	23,797,532.86
Cash Equivalents	-	-	-	-
Total Cash and Cash Equivalent	223,080,748.82	195,491,705.17	3,791,510.79	23,797,532.86

b) Reconciliation of Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities to Surplus/(Deficit)

(absolute amount)

Surplus/(Deficit)	89,250,563.27	87,097,722.45	2,152,840.82	-
Non-cash transactions	(22,156,281.87)	(18,187,490.56)	281,284.77	(4,250,076.08)
Depreciation	11,205,056.14	11,099,450.59	105,605.55	-
Prior Period Adjustments	3,811,719.73	3,809,404.73	-	2,315.00
Amortization	-	-	-	-
Increase in payables	(25,018,948.33)	(22,626,185.72)	2,700,012.44	(5,092,775.05)
Increase in provisions relating to employee cost	-	-	-	-
Increase in other current assets	(4,387,587.28)	(4,419,724.56)	(1,898.40)	34,035.68
Increase in investments due to revaluation	(135,075.68)	(135,075.68)	-	-
Increase in receivables	(7,631,446.45)	(5,915,359.92)	(2,522,434.82)	806,348.29
Net Cash from Operating Activities	67,094,281.40	68,910,231.89	2,434,125.59	(4,250,076.08)

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.


LIZA R. SUAVERDEZ
Municipal Accountant


DIANA ABIGAIL D. AQUINO
Municipal Mayor